1 26.11.21 en / xxxx
02
80
76
5
Your Advantages
•	 �Suitable for DC charging stations for electric vehicles acc. to
	 IEC/EN 61851-23:2014

Protective coating of the PCB:	No
Classification to DIN EN 50155
Ordering Example for Variants
RN 5897  .12  /021   AC/DC 24 … 60 V  1 kΩ - 100 kΩ  20 kΩ - 500 kΩ
	 Setting range Pre-warning
	 Setting range alarm
	 Auxiliary voltage
	 Variant, if required
	 Contacts
	 Type
10 26.11.21 en / xxxx
Accessories
RL 5898/61
Article number: 0068315
•	 Coupling device for RN 5897.12/021
•	 Extension of nominal voltage range UN
	 to DC 500 V, AC 400 V
•	 Weight:	 Approx. 60 g
•	 Dimensions
-- Width x height x depth:	 35 x 90 x 71 mm
RP5898/61
Article number: 0066944
•	 Coupling device for RN 5897.12/021
•	 Extension of nominal voltage range UN
	 to DC 1000 V, AC 690 V
•	 Weight:	 Approx. 110 g
•	 Dimensions
-- Width x height x depth:	 70 x 90 x 71 mm
Accessories
Flush mounting kit
Order reference: KU 4087-150/0056598
For universal use with:
· 	R-series devices of
 	 17.5  to 105 mm width
·	 Easy mounting
Insulation monitor
connection
Measuring ciruit M12054_a
Insulation monitor
connection
Measuring ciruit M11599_a
11 26.11.21 en / xxxx
*1) 	�Auxiliary voltage UH (A1(+)/A2) ) can also be sourced from the monitored voltage system.
	� The voltage range of the auxiliary supply has to be taken into account.
*2)	� Control input X1/X2 for external combined Test-/Reset-button with Stop of the measuring function:
	 •	 Control 1.5 s < t < 10 s:	 Test function
	 •	 Control < 1.5 s:		  Reset function
	 •	 Control > 10 s:		  Stop of measuring function
L1
L2
L3
N
L(+)VSG1
RN5897/021
X1
L(-) VSG2
X2 11PE1 12PE2 14 21 22 24
M12406
*2)
A1(+) A2
UH
*1)
UN
PE
B
A
Ungrounded mains
3/N AC 400V/230V 40...1000Hz
External combined
test/reset button
Setting of type of network
3N AC
: